Ohio State Barber Board

Dedicated Purpose Fund Group

4K90 877609 Operating Expenses

FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023
Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Appropriation	Appropriation
\$486,863	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
% change	-100%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Source: Dedicated Purpose Fund Group: License fees and other assessments collected by the

state's professional and occupational licensing boards

Legal Basis: Discontinued line item

Purpose: This line item was used to support the general operating expenses, including payroll,

supplies, and equipment, for the State Barber Board. The Board was responsible for licensing barbers, barber teachers, barber shops, and barber schools, with renewals occurring on a biennial basis in odd-numbered fiscal years. Funding for FY 2018 carried the Board through January 21, 2018, when its licensing and enforcement operations were consolidated with those of the State Board of Cosmetology under the re-named State Cosmetology and Barber Board. The combined operations are funded under Fund

4K90 appropriation item 879609, Operating Expenses.